
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

October 28,2024

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS
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A. Name of Candidate: Ronald W Ryckman Sr

Address: PO Box 192

City and Zip Code: Meade 67864

Office Sought:
Kansas state senator

County:

District:

Meade

38

B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from July 26,2024 through October 24, 2024)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

327.14

6977.04

16153.53

18800.00

34953.53

6385.10

28568.43

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

10/26/24
Date

jh^_
Signatu^ of Candidate or Tre'asurer

GEC Form 2024



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Ronald W Ryckman Sr

(Name of Candidate)

Date

08/09/24

08/09/24

08/14/24

09/11/24

09/16/24

09/23/24

09/30/24

09/30/24

09/30/24

09/30/24

09/30/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Kansas Truth PAC
83150akcrestLn
Ozawkie, KS 66070

NextEra Energy Transmission SW
700 Universe Blvd
Juno Beach, FL 33408

KHCA PAC
1100 SW Gage Blvd. PO Box 4770
Topeka, KS 66604-1761

Smart TD PAC
6060 Rockside Woods Blvd Suite
325
Independence. OH 44131

Kansas Livestock Association PAC
6031 S.W. 37th Street
Topeka, KS 66614-5129

Aria Client Services LLC
PO Box 85088
Richmond, VA 23285

Kenneth White
618 N. Rutland St.
Wichita, KS 67206

KS WSW PAC
212SW8thAveSte202
Topeka, KS 66603

Builders Association PAC
720 Oak Street
Kansas City, MO 64106

Butler National Corporation
1 Aero Plaza
New Century, KS 66031

Next ERA Energy Resources Dev
LLC *"

700 Universe Blvd
Juno Beach, FL 33408

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

^

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Loan E funds

Other

^iSBSIK12iIj:fsiiM'ii!%j^^^gg|g|g|g^j|totai^^

Amount

$500.00

$1,000.00

$250.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$250.00

$100.00

$500.00

$500.00

$1.000.00

$1,000.00

$7,100.00

Page of



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Ronald W Ryckman Sr

(Name of Candidate)

Date

09/30/24

10/04/24

10/04/24

10/04/24

10/04/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

AT&T
1010 Pine Street
St. Louis, MO 63101

Hollywood Casino at Kansas
Speedway
777Hol(ywood Casino Blvd.
Kansas City, KS 66111

Kansas Contractors Association
PAC
800 SW Jackson St #100
Topeka. KS 66612

Kansas Bankers Association PAC
P.O. Box 4407
Topeka, KS 66604-0407

Kansas Automobile Dealers PAC
731 South Kansas Ave
Topeka, KS 66603-3807

Cox Communications Inc
901 S George Washington Blvd
Wichita,KS~ 67211-3901

Kansans for Higher Education PAC
2200 W 36th Ave # 3498
Kansas City, MO 66103-2109

LRIco Sen/ices LLC
2416 E 37th St N
Wichita, KS 67219

ITC Great Plains, LLC
27175 Energy Way
Novi, Ml 48377

Kansas Mfg Housing Industry PAC
3521 SW 5th St
Topeka,KS 66606-1904

Kansas Medical Society PAC
623SW10thAve.
Topeka,KS 66612-1627

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

^

•

^/

•

•

•

•

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

^gSSIiWwvw^m^m^^^^^^^^^^^^^

Amount

$500.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$200.00

$1,000.00

$5.700.00

Page, of



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Ronald W Ryckman Sr

(Name of Candidate)

Date

10/21/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Sunflower Dairy PAC
1037 Highway 39
Ft. Scotf, KS '66701

Humane Society Legislative Fund
of Kansas
1255 23rd St NW Suite 465
Washington, DC 20037-1168

Kansas Pet Advocates PAC
11460 Tomahawk Creek Pkwy Ste
300
Leawood, KS 66211

Kansas Committee for Rural
Electrification
PO Box 790
Meade.KS 67864-0790

Kansas Chamber of Commerce
PAC
835 S.W. Topeka Blvd.
Tooeka. KS 66612

UP Railroad Company
800 Jackson, Suite 914
Topeka, KS 66612-2214

Anheuser Busch Companies
212SW8thAveSuite200
Topeka, KS 66603-3939

Kansas Beer Wholesalers Assn
PAC
100SE9thStSte100
Tooeka.KS 66612-1213
The Kansas Realtors PAC
3644 SW Burlingame Rd
Topeka,KS 66611

Freestate PAC
PO Box 541
Bellevilte, KS 66935

Pharmaceutical Care Management
Association
325 7th St NW, 9th Floor
Washington. DC 20004

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

^

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

Amount

$250.00

$300.00

$150.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$250.00

$1,000.00

$800.00

$1,000.00

$250.00

$6,000.00

Page of



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Ronald W Ryckman Sr

(Name of Candidate)

Date
Name and Address

of Contributor

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check Loan EJTunds
Other

iSBSIIEttSSSIJlll^^^^S§RiBSKSill^^^::':'li'.;'<^^

Amount

$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

^s^^^;i^;&s^^^^;^^w^^^\^^^^

$18,800.00

$18,800.00

H
Page _L of_



SCHEDULE B
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Ronald W Ryckman Sr

(Name of Candidate)

Date Name and Address

of Contributor

List Occupation
for Those Giving an

In-Kind of More Than

$150

Description ufIn-Kind
Contribution

Sljj|iSSiNIIIIIiIiIltl%%t!i^AJJ]?%^^
%S%S§ilSJ^^IIi^i^l®%i£^^^^

Value of
In-Kind

Contribution

$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions $327.14

i^^E;3t|^^'/€X).^3PJ|(|(1i(^^ $327.14

Page
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SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Ronald W Ryckman Sr

( Name of Candidate)

Date

8/6/24

8/6/24

10/1/24

10/1/24

10/5/24

10/5/24

10/7/24

10/7/24

Name and Address

Ronald W Ryckman Sr
PO Box 192'
Meade, KS 67864

Johnita Stalcup
PO Box 462
Coldwater, KS 67029

Mitchell Ohnick
13106 13 Road
Meade, KS 67864

Miles Klein
319 N Springlake
Meade, KS 67864

Leighton DeLissa
PO'Box 1075
Meade, KS 67864

Miles Klein
319NSpringlake
Meade, KS 67864

Johnita Stalcup
PO Box 462
Coldwater,KS 67029

Tractor Supply Company
2612 Central Avenue
Dodge City, KS 67801

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Partial loan reimbursement

Treasurer services

Putting up road signs

Putting up road signs

Put out road signs

Put out road signs

Treasurer services

Post for road signs

iisifiros:^l?^i i.(^'..^^. ^^
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Amount

$5,000.00

$100.00

$150.00

$150.00

$120.00

$200.00

$200.00

$54.49

$5,974.49

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

j^lijg^lli^Dti^^
liiliitlNoiolUne^iiftmi^

$5.974.49

$410.61

$6,385.10

Page J^oijL



Ronald W Ryckman Sr

SCHEDULE D
OTHER TRANSACTIONS

( Name of Candidate)

Date Name and Address Nature of Account or Loan Payable
or Loan Receivable

Balance at

Close of
Period

7/24/24 Self Loan payable carried forward $9,077.77

8/6/24 Self Partial loan repayment -$5,000.00

10/24/24 Self Unitemized in-kind contributions on Schedule B $327.14

10/24/24 Self Mileage-3839 miles @ .67 cents per mile $2,572.13

$6,977.04

Complete if last page of Schedule D

;|^][^|C^^^TR%^C^^^^ltnfr^S|^

Page

$6,977.041
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