#### KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

# RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

RECEIVED

October 28, 2024

UCT 2 6 2024

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

KS Governmental Ethics Commission

GEC Form 2024

A.	Name of Candidate: Ronald W Ryckman Sr  Address: PO Box 192		
	City and Zip Code: Meade 67864  Office Sought: Kansas state senator	County: Mo	
B.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Ten	rmination Repo	rt
C.	Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24,  1. Cash on hand at beginning of period		16153.53 18800.00 34953.53 6385.10 28568.43
D.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and stater and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a classical series of Candidate or Treasurer.  Signature of Candidate or Treasurer	i understand tha	at the intentional

# SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Ronald W Ryckman Sr

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box		ox	Amount	
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Amount
08/09/24	Kansas Truth PAC 8315 Oakcrest Ln Ozawkie, KS 66070			~			\$500.00
08/09/24	NextEra Energy Transmission SW 700 Universe Blvd Juno Beach, FL 33408			~			\$1,000.00
08/14/24	KHCA PAC 1100 SW Gage Blvd. PO Box 4770 Topeka, KS 66604-1761			~			\$250.00
09/11/24	Smart TD PAC 6060 Rockside Woods Blvd Suite 325 Independence, OH 44131			~			\$1,000.00
09/16/24	Kansas Livestock Association PAC 6031 S.W. 37th Street Topeka, KS 66614-5129			~			\$1,000.00
09/23/24	Aria Client Services LLC PO Box 85088 Richmond, VA 23285			•			\$250.00
09/30/24	Kenneth White 618 N. Rutland St. Wichita, KS 67206			~			\$100.00
09/30/24	KS WSW PAC 212 SW 8th Ave Ste 202 Topeka, KS 66603			~			\$500.00
09/30/24	Builders Association PAC 720 Oak Street Kansas City, MO 64106			~		·	\$500.00
09/30/24	Butler National Corporation 1 Aero Plaza New Century, KS 66031			~			\$1,000.0
09/30/24	Next ERA Energy Resources Dev LLC 700 Universe Blvd Juno Beach, FL 33408			•			\$1,000.0
	Subtotal This Page						\$7,100.0

Page \_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_

# SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Ronald	W	Ryckman	Sr
--------	---	---------	----

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box		Amount		
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150 Cash Check L	Loan	E funds Other			
09/30/24	AT&T 1010 Pine Street St. Louis, MO 63101			~			\$500.00
10/04/24	Hollywood Casino at Kansas Speedway 777Hollywood Casino Blvd. Kansas City, KS 66111			~			\$500.00
10/04/24	Kansas Contractors Association PAC 800 SW Jackson St # 100 Topeka, KS 66612			~			\$1,000.00
10/04/24	Kansas Bankers Association PAC P.O. Box 4407 Topeka, KS 66604-0407			~			\$1,000.00
10/04/24	Kansas Automobile Dealers PAC 731 South Kansas Ave Topeka, KS 66603-3807			~			\$250.00
10/11/24	Cox Communications Inc 901 S George Washington Blvd Wichita, KS 67211-3901			~			\$250.00
10/11/24	Kansans for Higher Education PAC 2200 W 36th Ave # 3498 Kansas City, MO 66103-2109			~			\$250.00
10/11/24	LRIco Services LLC 2416 E 37th St N Wichita, KS 67219			~			\$500.00
10/11/24	ITC Great Plains, LLC 27175 Energy Way Novi, MI 48377			~	,		\$250.00
10/11/24	Kansas Mfg Housing Industry PAC 3521 SW 5th St Topeka, KS 66606-1904			•	·		\$200.00
10/11/24	Kansas Medical Society PAC 623 SW 10th Ave. Topeka, KS 66612-1627			•			\$1,000.00
	Subtotal This Page			inst to	ye. Sana		\$5,700.0

Page 2 of 7

# SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Ronald W Ryckman Sr

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	x	Amount	
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	
10/21/24	Sunflower Dairy PAC 1037 Highway 39 Ft. Scott, KS 66701			~			\$250.00
10/11/24	Humane Society Legislative Fund of Kansas 1255 23rd St NW Suite 465 Washington, DC 20037-1168			~			\$300.00
10/11/24	Kansas Pet Advocates PAC 11460 Tomahawk Creek Pkwy Ste 300 Leawood, KS 66211			~			\$150.00
10/11/24	Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification PO Box 790 Meade, KS 67864-0790			~			\$500.00
10/11/24	Kansas Chamber of Commerce PAC 835 S.W. Topeka Blvd. Topeka. KS 66612			~			\$1,000.00
10/11/24	UP Railroad Company 800 Jackson, Suite 914 Topeka, KS 66612-2214			~			\$500.00
10/11/24	Anheuser Busch Companies 212 SW 8th Ave Suite 200 Topeka, KS 66603-3939			~			\$250.00
10/11/24	Kansas Beer Wholesalers Assn PAC 100 SE 9th St Ste 100 Topeka. KS 66612-1213	·					\$1,000.00
10/11/24	The Kansas Realtors PAC 3644 SW Burlingame Rd Topeka, KS 66611			•			\$800.00
10/11/24	Freestate PAC PO Box 541 Belleville, KS 66935			•			\$1,000.00
10/11/24	Pharmaceutical Care Management Association 325 7th St NW, 9th Floor Washington, DC 20004					pres yakketes	\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page	70 110 (10 (20 )	e esta Vene				\$6,000.00

#### SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Ronald V	N Ryckma	n Sr
----------	----------	------

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Check Appropriate Box		Amount	
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check			
			-	-			
· .							
				+	<del>                                     </del>		
	Subtotal This Page						\$

### Complete if last page of Schedule A

	\$18,800.00
Total Itemized Receipts for Period	
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$18,800.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$10,000.00

	$\overline{}$
Page	of/

# SCHEDULE B IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Ronald	W	Ryckman Sr	
--------	---	------------	--

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
	Subtotal This Page			\$0

#### Complete if last page of Schedule B

2400 V. K. J. Carteibutions	
Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	\$327.14
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	\$327.14
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	

# SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Ronald W Ryckman Sr

( Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
8/6/24	Ronald W Ryckman Sr PO Box 192 Meade, KS 67864	Partial loan reimbursement	\$5,000.00
8/6/24	Johnita Stalcup PO Box 462 Coldwater, KS 67029	Treasurer services	\$100.00
10/1/24	Mitchell Ohnick 13106 13 Road Meade, KS 67864	Putting up road signs	\$150.00
10/1/24	Miles Klein 319 N Springlake Meade, KS 67864	Putting up road signs	\$150.00
10/5/24	Leighton DeLissa PO Box 1075 Meade, KS 67864	Put out road signs	\$120.00
10/5/24	Miles Klein 319 N Springlake Meade, KS 67864	Put out road signs	\$200.00
10/7/24	Johnita Stalcup PO Box 462 Coldwater, KS 67029	Treasurer services	\$200.00
10/7/24	Tractor Supply Company 2612 Central Avenue Dodge City, KS 67801	Post for road signs	\$54.49
	Subtotal This Page		\$5,974.49

#### Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$5,974.49
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$410.61
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$6,385.10

#### SCHEDULE D OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Ronald	W	Ryckman	Sr
--------	---	---------	----

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
7/24/24	Self	Loan payable carried forward	\$9,077.77
8/6/24	Self	Partial loan repayment	-\$5,000.00
10/24/24	Self	Unitemized in-kind contributions on Schedule B	\$327.14
10/24/24	Self	Mileage-3839 miles @ .67 cents per mile	\$2,572.13
	Subtotal This Page		\$6,977.04

#### Complete if last page of Schedule D

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS (to line 7 of Summary)	\$6.977.04